
CONNECTICUT FAIR HOUSING CENTER 
2019 – 2020 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

 
Christian Sager - President 
Travelers Insurance PB05 
Hartford, CT 0106 
860-277-4188 
csager@travelers.com  
Elected 2013 -2020 (President since 2017) 
 
Nilda Havrilla–Vice President 
Connecticut Legal Services 
16 Main Street 
New Britain, CT 06051 
Phone (860) 225-8678, ext. 9311 
Direct line (860) 357-9311 
nhavrilla@connlegalservices.org  
Elected 2015 – 2021 
 
Earl Stallings - Treasurer 
MassMutual 
1295 State Street 
Springfield, MA 01110 
(413)744-1860 
EStallings37@MassMutual.com 
eas04003@gmail.com 
Elected 2017 – 2022 
 
Nancy Hronek - Secretary 
Greater Hartford Legal Aid 
999 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 
860-541-5028 
860-541-5050 
nhronek@ghla.org 
Elected 2015 - 2021 
 
Jasmine Alcantara 
JLA Group 
jla@jlausa.com 
Elected 2017 - 2022 
 
Andraya Pulaski Brunau 
Day Pitney 
Work Phone: 860-275-0146 
abrunau@daypitney.com 
Elected 2015 - 2021 
 
Catherine Blinder 
Department of Consumer Protection 
450 Columbus Boulevard 
Hartford,  CT 06105 
(860)713-6000 
Catherine.blinder@ct.gov  
Elected 2019 
 

Katie Burton 
Outreach Coordinator 
Stowe Center 
77  Forest Street 
Hartford, CT 06105 
(860)522-9258 
cburton@stowecenter.org 
Elected 2019 
 
Dr. William Clark  
Strive 
PO Box 193 Windsor, CT 06095  
215-718-6398  
drwilliampclark@gmail.com 
Elected 2016 – 2021 
 
Amber Elliot 
Housing Director 
North Hartford Partnership—Community Solutions 
60 Love Lane 
Hartford, CT 06112 
(860)967-3750 
aelliott@community.solutions 
 
Barris Malcolm, Ph.D. 
University of Connecticut School of Social Work 
1798 Asylum Avenue 
West Hartford, CT 06117 
Phone (860) 570-9168 
Barris.malcolm@uconn.edu 
Elected 2015 – 2021 
 
Jamelia N. Morgan 
Associate Professor of Law & Robert D. Glass Research 
Scholar 
University of Connecticut School of Law 
55 Elizabeth Street 
Hartford, CT 06105 
jamelia.morgan@uconn.edu  
Elected 2019 
 
Eric Pomroy 
Business Development Executive 
OneDigital Health & Benefits 
5 Batterson Park Rd.  
Farmington, CT 06032 
(860) 575-0685 
epomroy@onedigital.com  
Elected 2019 
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